City of Philadelphia

City Council Chief Clerk's Office 402 City Hall Philadelphia, PA 19107

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 130682 Version: 0 Name:

Type: COMMUNICATION Status: PLACED ON FILE

File created: 9/26/2013 In control: CITY COUNCIL

On agenda: Final action:

Transmitting a bill authorizing the Parks and Recreation Commissioner on behalf of the City of

Philadelphia ("City"), to execute a Maintenance Agreement with the Township of Lower Merion ("Township") under which the City will assist the Township in maintaining certain elements of the recreational trail crossing Manayunk Bridge, all under certain terms and conditions, accompanied by

an explanatory letter from the Department of Parks and Recreation.

Sponsors:

Indexes: AGREEMENTS

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
9/26/2013	0	CITY COUNCIL	READ		

Transmitting a bill authorizing the Parks and Recreation Commissioner on behalf of the City of Philadelphia ("City"), to execute a Maintenance Agreement with the Township of Lower Merion ("Township") under which the City will assist the Township in maintaining certain elements of the recreational trail crossing Manayunk Bridge, all under certain terms and conditions, accompanied by an explanatory letter from the Department of Parks and Recreation.